506643248 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690058

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
NATHAN MARK PONIA	FOWSKI			11/09/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	OFFICE KICK, INC.			
Street Address:	365 S. FC	365 S. FOREST ST.		
City:	DENVER			
State/Country:	COLORA	DO		
Postal Code:	80246			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 17				
Application Number:	17	7118749		
••		7118749 7118732		
Application Number:	17			
Application Number:	17			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	17 ATA	7118732	unsuccess	ful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to ta provided;	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to the forovided; for the formation of the for	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 519680800		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 int	7118732 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 519680800 fo@lundip.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the	7118732 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 ini LU 11	7118732 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC I41 2ND AVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 ini LL 11 NI	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC I41 2ND AVE EWPORT, MINNESOTA 55055		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 ini LL 11 NI	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC I41 2ND AVE EWPORT, MINNESOTA 55055 1001-002US02		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 ini LL 11 NI	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC I41 2ND AVE EWPORT, MINNESOTA 55055 1001-002US02 DANIEL T. LUND		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to ta provided; a 65 ini LL 11 NI	7118732 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 519680800 fo@lundip.com JND IP PLLC I41 2ND AVE EWPORT, MINNESOTA 55055 1001-002US02		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathan Mark Poniatowski, 365 S. Forest St., Denver, CO, 80246 ("Assignor"), as sole inventor, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in invention(s) for which United States and foreign patents and patent applications have been or will be made, including the following United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents"):

App. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.
62/530,141	July 8, 2017	KEYBOARD TRAY THAT ADJUSTS	n/a - expired
	·	HORIZONTALLY & VERTICALLY	1
62/546,635	August 17, 2017	HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKTOP	n/a - expired
16/029,399	July 6, 2018	HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKTOP	n/a - pending

; and

WHEREAS, Office Kick, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado and having a mailing address of 365 S. Forest St. Denver, CO, 80246 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following:

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon;

(4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority tights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and

(5) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by the Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional right") and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit~ and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees for himself and for his successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to

PATENT REEL: 056123 FRAME: 0933

1

perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

The undersigned further agrees deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said applications or inventions and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by assignee in advance in writing, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 11/09/2020

Nathan Mark Poniatowski, Sole Inventor 365 S. Forest St. Denver, Colorado 80246

On this <u>ath</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2020, before me personally appeared <u>Nothan Mark Paristous ki</u> personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Seal

HANEEN ALKINANI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20204018945 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/01/23/2

RECORDED: 05/04/2021